Other 52   30   70

385   367   440
First Nations liabilities 399   410   401
Other contributions 237   238   242
Other liabilities 432   419   409

1,453   1,434   1,492
Less: Current portion, included in accounts payable and accrued liabilities (106)   (88)   (123)

1,347$   1,346$   1,369$

2019/20 – First Quarter Report   31

British Columbia Hydro and Power Authority

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

NOTE 17:  EXPLANATION OF ADOPTION OF IFRS 16 AND RESTATEMENT TO
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED FIGURES

Reconciliation of Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

(in millions)
Pre-policy

change
IFRS 16

Adjustment
Post-policy

change
Pre-policy

change
IFRS 16

Adjustment
Post-policy

change
Pre-policy

change
IFRS 16

Adjustment
Post-policy

change
ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 42$   -$   42$   46$   -$   46$   84$   -$   84$
Restricted cash 77   -   77   41   -   41   109   -   109
Accounts receivable and accrued revenue 728   -   728   565   -   565   912   -   912
Inventories 144   -   144   160   -   160   168   -   168
Prepaid expenses 167   (3)   164   211   (3)   208   179   (5)   174
Current portion of derivative financial instrument assets 174   -   174   103   -   103   79   -   79

1,332   (3)   1,329   1,126   (3)   1,123   1,531   (5)   1,526
Non-Current Assets
Property, plant and equipment 25,079   (640)   24,439   25,393   (635)   24,758   27,952   (618)   27,334
Right-of-use assets -   1,526   1,526   -   1,505   1,505   -   1,466   1,466
Intangible assets 591   -   591   595   -   595   602   -   602
Derivative financial instrument assets 156   -   156   132   1   133   49   -   49
Other non-current assets 632   (18)   614   689   (17)   672   596   (13)   583

26,458   868   27,326   26,809   854   27,663   29,199   835   30,034
Total Assets 27,790   865   28,655   27,935   851   28,786   30,730   830   31,560
Regulatory Balances 5,891   63   5,954   5,869   77   5,946   4,942   65   5,007
Total Assets and Regulatory Balances 33,681$   928$   34,609$   33,804$   928$   34,732$   35,672$   895$   36,567$

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 1,603$   62$   1,665$   1,161$   64$   1,225$   1,478$   68$   1,546$
Current portion of long-term debt 3,344   -   3,344   3,194   -   3,194   3,121   -   3,121
Current portion of unearned revenues and contributions in aid 85   -   85   84   -   84   87   -   87
Current portion of derivative financial instrument liabilities 112   2   114   105   2   107   89   -   89

5,144   64   5,208   4,544   66   4,610   4,775   68   4,843
Non-Current Liabilities
Long-term debt 17,020   -   17,020   17,717   -   17,717   19,261   -   19,261
Lease liabilities 652   867   1,519   651   864   1,515   642   828   1,470
Derivative financial instrument liabilities 66   (1)   65   59   -   59   296   (2)   294
Unearned revenues and contributions in aid of construction 1,758   -   1,758   1,784   -   1,784   1,905   -   1,905
Post-employment benefits 1,474   -   1,474   1,499   -   1,499   1,752   -   1,752
Other non-current liabilities 1,369   -   1,369   1,357   -   1,357   1,346   -   1,346

22,339   866   23,205   23,067   864   23,931   25,202   826   26,028
Total Liabilities 27,483   930   28,413   27,611   930   28,541   29,977   894   30,871
Regulatory Balances 751   (1)   750   724   (1)   723   748   2   750
Shareholder's Equity
Contributed surplus 60   -   60   60   -   60   60   -   60
Retained earnings 5,421   (1)   5,420   5,442   (1)   5,441   4,934   (1)   4,933
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (34)   -   (34)   (33)   -   (33)   (47)   -   (47)

5,447   (1)   5,446   5,469   (1)   5,468   4,947   (1)   4,946
Total Liabilities, Shareholder's Equity and Regulatory Balances 33,681$   928$   34,609$   33,804$   928$   34,732$   35,672$   895$   36,567$

As at April 1, 2018 As at March 31, 2019As at June 30, 2018

2019/20 – First Quarter Report   32

British Columbia Hydro and Power Authority

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

Reconciliation of Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income (Loss)

(in millions)
Revenues
Domestic 1,172$   -$   1,172$   5,432$   -$   5,432$
Trade 231   -   231   1,141   3   1,144

1,403   -   1,403   6,573   3   6,576
Expenses
Operating expenses 1,133   12   1,145   4,696   (8)   4,688
Finance charges 195   2   197   1,186   10   1,196
Net Income Before Movement in Regulatory Balances 75   (14)   61   691   1   692
Net movement in regulatory balances 5   14   19   (1,119)   (1)   (1,120)
Net Income (Loss) 80   -   80   (428)   -   (428)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)

Items That Will Be Reclassified to Net Income
Effective portion of changes in fair value of derivatives designated
   as cash flow hedges (7)   -   (7)   (24)   -   (24)
Reclassification to income of derivatives designated
   as cash flow hedges 6   -   6   8   -   8
Foreign currency translation gains (losses) 2   -   2   3   -   3
Items That Will Not Be Reclassified to Net Income
Actuarial gain (loss) -   -   -   (173)   -   (173)
Other Comprehensive Income (Loss) before movement in 1   -   1   (186)   -   (186)
   regulatory balances
Net movements in regulatory balances -   -   -   173   -   173
Other Comprehensive Income (Loss) 1   -   1   (13)   -   (13)
Total Comprehensive Income (Loss) 81$   -   81$   (441)$   -   (441)$